AER&TECH

Processing Solutions

Business Overview

Duns: 078358437

Unique Entity ID: DL3DPUZ8SE13
Cage Code: 7PDP3

Company Type: LLC

Incorporated: 11/9/11 Delaware
Affiliate: Master Metal Polishing Corp
SBA Small Business

MBE Certified by NMSDC

HUBZONE Certification: 69480

NAICS Codes

332813 Electroplating, Plating, Polishing,
Anodizing, Coloring

332812 — Painting

Contact Info

Aerotech Processing Solutions, LLC
57 Wood Street

Paterson, NJ 07524

973-782-4485
https://aerotechprocessing.com

President: Jeffrey Almeyda
jalmeyda@aerotechprocessing.com

CFO: Nelson Lasso
nlasso@aerotechprocessing.com

Vice President: Peter Totaro
ptotaro@aerotechprocessing.com

Cybersecurity: William Comicz
bcomicz@aerotechprocessing.com

Operations Manager: Darshan Tailor
dtailor@aerotechprocessing.com

RFQ's: Sales@aerotechprocessing.com

Quality: Ptotaro@aerotechprocessing.com
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Aerotech Processing Solutions, LLC
Capability Statement
Executive Summary

Aerotech is a NADCAP approved Finishing Facility
targeting the Aerospace, Military & Defense,
Firearms, Medical, and Commercial Markets. We
are a Minority Owned Small Business located in

a HUBZONE with approximately 75 employees.

Core Competencies

¢ Sulfuric Acid Anodize
¢ Hard Coat Anodize

* Chromic Anodize

* Alodine

¢ Clear Chem Film

* Etch

* NDT - Fluorescent Penetrant Inspection
* Passivate

* Electroless Nickel

* Precision Masking

* Prime

* Paint

* Dry Film Lube

Key Differentiators

* Achieved & maintained NADCAP Merit Status
* Seasoned Management Team

* Published Technical Experts on Staff

* Excellent Quality

* Quick Turnaround

* Scheduling Flexibility

Past Performance / Approvals
Aerojet Rocketdyne

Arkwin

BAE Systems

Boeing

Breeze Eastern

Circor

Collins Aerospace

Honda

Marotta Controls

Northrop Grumman

Parker Hannifin

Rafael

Rolls Royce

Sikorsky

Spacex

United Launch Alliance

United Technologies - Goodrich
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